
Terminal Zárate S.A.

Tariffs for cargoes operated on Ro-Ro vessels (PCC / PCTC)
Port rates applicable to consignees on import and export operations.

Type of Cargo Terminal Charges Tariff

Self-propelled cargo 10,50 USD/m³

Non-self-propelled cargo 16,80 USD/m³

Static cargo 20,50 USD/m³

Cargo over 100 m³   8,00 USD/m³

Cargo over 20 Tn 23,00 USD/Tn

Truck reception for pieces up to 40 tn (use of crane)   9,50 USD/m³

s Car

s Pick-up

s Rolling cargo less than 100 m3 and 20 Tn 

s Agricultural machinery

s Rolling cargo between 100 and 150 m³ or between 20 and 30 Tn

s Machinery with caterpillars

s Rolling cargo over 150 m³ or 30 Tn Storage for less than 30 days 1,70 USD/Tn o m³ per day (x)

* Maquinery with caterpillars over 150 m³ or 30 Tn

* Static cargo
Storage for more than 30 days 4,00 USD/Tn o m³ per day (x)

For pieces less than 40 Tn 23,00 USD/Tn + 10,50 USD/m³

For pieces from 40 to 90 Tn 35,00 USD/Tn + 10,50 USD/m³

Pieces over 100 m³   8,00 USD/m³

Unstuffing of mafi (mandatory after 7 days)   9,50 USD/Tn o m³

Use of crane (Pieces over 40 Tn)  5200 USD/6 hours shift

Stuffing of mafi (only for export)   9,50 USD/Tn o m³

Storage for less than 30 days 1,70 USD/Tn o m³ per day (1)

Storage for more than 30 days 4,00 USD/Tn o m³ per day (1)

(1) Minimum invoce u$s 20 / piece / day

(x) Whatever gives the higthest result

* Once the shipment is defined, the customer must consult applicable charges and place of payment with the shipping line.

Handling

Additional charges

Storage
From the 8th day

s Cargo on mafi
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Detail

Rolling cargo

Handling

Additional charges

Storage
From the 8th day

11,50 USD/day

23,00 USD/day

0,85 USD/Tn o m³ per day (x)

General cargo on 
mafi


